

## CALLING ARTISTS | DONATIONS OF ARTWORK

A NIGHT OF FAMILY FUN
ART AUCTION
for Autism Speaks through the Arts

Patchogue Arts Council • Eastern Suffolk BOCES ART AUCTION for Autism Speaks through the Arts

Please consider donating a piece of your artwork for an art auction that will accompany *Autism Speaks through the Arts - A Night of Family Fun* on May 13<sup>th</sup> at the Patchogue Theatre for the Performing Arts. Proceeds from sales will benefit both Autism Speaks and Patchogue Arts Council

To submit work please send:
An image of the work to be donated,
bio, and detail information.
to info@patchoguearts.org

Artists will receive a reply with drop off information.
Artists donating work each receive a ticket to the event

Night of Family Fun | Autism Speaks through the Arts May 13, 2019 @ 7-9:30 pm Patchogue Theatre for the Performing Arts 71 East Main Street, Patchogue, NY

TICKET SALES: \$15-\$20 (plus \$3 box office, or \$6 online fee)

**GET YOUR TICKETS HERE** 

Autism Speaks through the Arts a **Night of Family Fun** will showcase notable and award winning professional talent highlighting dance, theatre, music, acrobatics, illusionists and more on May 13th at the Patchogue Theatre for the Performing Arts in downtown Patchogue. We anticipate that the performance will be entertaining and fun for the whole family!

On behalf of the Eastern Suffolk BOCES Team & the Patchogue Arts Council we are asking for your support to join us for this fundraiser. The event will feature various performances as well as a silent art auction hosted by the Patchogue Arts Council featuring local artist-donated pieces. We also have Arts in Education children's authors who will highlight their programs, and donate a portion of book sales to the Autism Speaks foundation.

We thank you in advance for your generosity in helping us support this worthy cause.

Please forward this email and attachment to interested parties.



Celebrating the Creative Spirit

## PAC MEMBERSHIP

Thinking about becoming a member or need to renew your existing membership? Email Pat Sweeney at <a href="mailto:info@patchoguearts.org">info@patchoguearts.org</a> with 'Membership' in the subject line for more information.

ABOUT THE PATCHOGUE ARTS COUNCIL – The Patchogue Arts Council, Inc., was formed to encourage, support, and promote the arts while aiding in the revitalization and sustainability of the community. The Patchogue Arts Council, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization whose focus is to serve the greater south shore of the Town of Brookhaven.

The Patchogue Arts Council is located at 20 Terry St., Suite 116, Patchogue NY. For more information visit <a href="www.patchoguearts.org">www.patchoguearts.org</a>, call 631-627-8686, or email info@patchoguearts.org.



Visit our website